
 

1 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

 

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited 
suppliers to submit SEALED signed formal quotation/s for: 

 
Particular Description ABC 

(PHP) 
Place of 
Delivery 

 

Supply and 
Delivery of 
Document 
Scanner 
for 
Personnel 
Office 

 Description Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost 

      

1 

Document Scanner with 
Ethernet and Wi-Fi  1 Unit 55,000.00 55,000.00 

 Connection, Branded     

 Document size:     

 

>Plain Paper: Width: 50.8 – 
216 mm     

 

Length: 54 – 356 mm,  
can scan documents up to 
3,000 mm long by setting the 
scanner to the Long Document 
mode.     

 

>Business card:  
50 mm x 85 mm or larger     

 

>Card: 54 mm x 86 mm (ISO 
standard)     

 

>Passport: 88 mm x 125 mm 
(ISO standard)     

 

Document thickness and 
weight:     

 

>Plain Paper: Page separation: 
0.04 mm to 0.25 mm 27 to 209 
g/m², Bypass:  0.04 mm to 0.3 
mm 27 to 255 g/m²     

 

>Business Card: 380 g/m² 0.45 
mm or less     

 >Card: 1.4 mm or less     

 

>Passport: 4mm or less 
(including carrier sheet)     

 

Document feeding method: 
Automatic     

 

Scanning sensor: Contact 
image sensor     

 Light source: LED     

 

Scanning side: 
Simplex/Duplex   

 

 

 Scanning modes:     

 

>Black and white , error 
diffusion, grayscale, active 
threshold, advanced text 
enhancement, advaced text 
enhancement II   

 

 

 Scanning resolution:     

 

>100 x 100 dpi, 150 x 150 dpi, 
200 x 200 dpi, 240 x 240 dpi, 
300 x 300 dpi, 400 x 400 dpi, 
600 x 600 dpi   

 

 

 Scanning Speed:     

 

>Grayscale: 200dpi/300dpi: 
45ppm (simplex) / 90ipm 
(duplex)   

 

 

 

>Color: 200dpi: 45ppm 
(simplex) / 90ipm (duplex), 
300dpi: 30ppm (simplex),   

 

 

 
 

55,000.00 

 
Property 
and 
Supplies 
Office, Rizal 
Memorial 
Sports 
Complex, P. 
Ocampo Sr. 
St. Malate, 
Manila 



 

2 

 
The following documents must be submitted from 2 August 2021 to 5 August 2021 at 5:00 pm, directly to the Bids 

and Awards Committee Secretariat located at Room 207, 2nd Floor, Administration Building, Rizal Memorial Sports 
Complex, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila: 
 

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate 
2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized), per GPPB Resolution 16-2020 
3. 2021 Mayor’s Permit 

 
For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office nos. Telefax: 524-3512 or 524-4408 loc. 153/147. 
 

In case the deadline falls on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the 
next working day. 
 

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following 
grounds: 

 
- There is prima facie evidence of collusion; 
- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or 

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government 
without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s. 

 

 
 
 

ATTY. GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR.  
  BAC Chairman 

Date Posted on PHILGEPS & PSC website: August 2, 2021 
RF07282021 

60ipm (duplex) 

 

>Color: 200dpi: 45ppm 
(simplex) / 90ipm (duplex), 
300dpi: 30ppm (simplex), 
60ipm (duplex)   

 

 

 

Interface: USB 3.2 Gen1x1/ 
USB 2.0, IEEE802.11b/g/n, 
10Base-T/100Base-
TX/100Base-T   

 

 

 

Scanner driver: ISIS/ TWAIN 
Driver   

 

 

 

Other functions: Folio 
scanning, Double feed 
detection ignore   

 

 

 Dimensions (WxDxH):     

 

>with the trays closed: 291mm 
x 247mm x 242mm   

 

 

 

>with the trays open: 291mm x 
600mm x 378mm   

 

 

 

Weight (without AC adapter): 
Approximately 3.3kg   

 

 

 

Power Supply (using AC 
adapter): 24 VDC, 0.9 A   

 

 

 Power Consumption:     

 

>Scanning: 22.5 W or less, In 
the sleep mode: 3.4W or less, 
With power switch OFF: 0.1 W 
or less   

 

 

 Operating environment:     

 >Temperature: 10˚C to 32.5˚C     

 >Humidity: 20% to 80% RH     

 ***nothing follows***     

 
Delivery Terms:  
Twenty-One (21) Calendar days   

 
 

  


		2021-07-30T15:18:11+0800
	Iroy Guillermo Berbosidad Jr




